OP \$65.00 8627617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wizard World, Inc.		07/01/2015	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Con TV, LLC
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86276177	CONTV
Registration Number:	4740659	CONTV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@kelleydrye.com

Correspondent Name: Kelley, Drye & Warren Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013224-0075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Werner
SIGNATURE:	/patricialwerner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement v1#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement v1#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement v1#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement v1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of this 10th day of July, 2019 but effective as of July 1, 2015 by and between Wizard World, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Con TV, LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in, the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize said assignment and record same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as well as any and all claims, demands, causes of action, rights to sue or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past or present infringement, passing off, harm to goodwill, dilution, or misappropriation of the Marks and the right to collect damages therefor and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

Assignor hereby authorizes, the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment. Assignor shall take such steps and actions and provide such reasonable cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Marks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

This ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: Wizard World, Inc.	ASSIGNEE: Con TV, LLC	
By:Name. Maxix	By:	
Name:	Name:	
Γitle: 💛	Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:	
Wizard World, Inc.	Con TV, LLC	
	Buy Stoffeeds	
By:	By:	
Name:	Name:	
Title:	Title:	

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. App. No.	U.S. Reg. No.
CONTV	86276177	4740660
CONTV	86276167	4740659

RECORDED: 08/01/2019